investigations on electrification, assessing process integration to optimise operational efficiency,
among other initiatives.

mailto:info@solgold.com.au
http://www.solgold.com.au/

14 | P a g e

SolGold plc UK Company No. 5449516 ARBN 117 169 856 Email: info@solgold.com.au Website: www.solgold.com.au
Head office: Level 27, 111 Eagle Street, Brisbane QLD 4000 Australia Postal address: GPO Box 5261, Brisbane QLD 4001 Phone:  +61 7 3303 0660

Registered office: 1 King Street, London, EC2V 8AU, UK Phone: +44 20 3823 2130

SolGold is continuing on its journey toward compliance with the UK Corporate Governance Code and
intends to be compliant with all aspects of the code from mid-2022.

Sensitivity Analysis

A sensitivity analysis was performed on the base case after-tax NPV to examine the sensitivity to
commodity prices, capital costs and operating costs.

The Cascabel project is most sensitive to changes in the copper and gold prices as well as capital costs;
less sensitive to changes in operating costs, and least sensitive to changes to silver prices. Figure 9 and
Table 5 show the results of the after-tax analysis.

Figure 9: After-tax sensitivity analysis (NPV8%)

After-tax NPV
 of project (US$M)

Copper Price (base US$3.60/lb)
-30% -20% -10% 0% +10% +20% +30%

Di
sc

ou
nt

 R
at

e

5% 3,177 3,795 4,398 5,007 5,615 6,119 6,263
6% 2,597 3,134 3,659 4,189 4,718 5,168 5,336
7% 2,105 2,574 3,033 3,496 3,958 4,360 4,541
8% 1,687 2,098 2,501 2,907 3,312 3,672 3,857
9% 1,331 1,693 2,047 2,405 2,762 3,084 3,268

10% 1,028 1,347 1,660 1,976 2,291 2,581 2,760

Gold Price (base US$1,700/oz)
-30% -20% -10% 0% +10% +20% +30%

Di
sc

ou
nt

 R
at

e

5% 3,829 4,223 4,615 5,007 5,399 5,800 6,030
6% 3,148 3,497 3,843 4,189 4,534 4,888 5,111
7% 2,574 2,882 3,189 3,496 3,801 4,114 4,327
8% 2,088 2,362 2,634 2,907 3,178 3,456 3,657
9% 1,675 1,919 2,162 2,405 2,647 2,894 3,082

10% 1,324 1,543 1,760 1,976 2,193 2,413 2,587
Table 5: Metal price and discount rate sensitivity analysis

mailto:info@solgold.com.au
http://www.solgold.com.au/

15 | P a g e

SolGold plc UK Company No. 5449516 ARBN 117 169 856 Email: info@solgold.com.au Website: www.solgold.com.au
Head office: Level 27, 111 Eagle Street, Brisbane QLD 4000 Australia Postal address: GPO Box 5261, Brisbane QLD 4001 Phone:  +61 7 3303 0660

Registered office: 1 King Street, London, EC2V 8AU, UK Phone: +44 20 3823 2130

Outstanding Opportunities and Upside Options

The Cascabel project optimisations which will be progressed include:

 Further investigations into process plant feed rates, including additional resources such as the
Tandayama-Ameríca resource

 Capital cost reduction opportunities

 Alpala underground mine design optimisation, mine sequence and scheduling, application of macro
blocks

 Process plant design optimisation, following additional test work

 Hydropower project development

Next Steps

The Cascabel project DFS is planned for completion in H2 CY23. SolGold plc is currently progressing